07-08-2010



ΞT

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 03438.0123-02000 Customer No. 22,852

To the	Director of the U.S. Pat	ent: gina.	103601566		Mail Stop	Assignment R	ecordation Services
Name of conveying party(ies):     1) Jone Edland     2) David Curtis Goss				Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Ttapdrive AS			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:				Street Address: Vardaasveien 97, NO-4637			
$\boxtimes$	Assignment		Merger	City:	Kristiansand		
	Security Agreement		Change of Name	Country	Norway	Zip Code:	
	Joint Research Agreement		Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?			
	Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License		Other:	☐ Yes			
Execu	ution Date: 1) June 29, 2 2) June 29, 2						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: 12/762,759						
Α.	A. Patent Application Number(s):			B. Patent Number(s):			
				i.			
		Ad	ditional numbers attached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Arthur S. Garrett 7. Total fee (37 CI				Total fee (37 CF	R 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40		
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.				⊠	<ul> <li>Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or credit overpayment to deposit account 06-0916)</li> </ul>		
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.				Authorized	to be charged	o deposit account	
City:	Washington, D.	C.					
State:	Z	Zip:	20001-4413	8.	Denosit Account	No.: 06-0916	
9.	Statement and signatur			*****			
1	Statement and signature best of my knowledge and	e.	he foregoing information is true a				copy of the original
To the	Statement and signature best of my knowledge and	e.					
To the	Statement and signature best of my knowledge and nent.  Signed:	e. d belief, t	he foregoing information is true a	nd correct	and any attached	d copy is a true  July 2, 2010	
To the	Statement and signature best of my knowledge and nent.  Signed:	e. d belief, t	he foregoing information is true a	nd correct	and any attached	July 2, 2010	ate

ai FE:8021

49.99 OP

**PATENT** REEL: 024650 FRAME: 0941

1720026US09 TV

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 03438.0123-02000

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

## SCREW HEAD AND TOOL FOR USE THEREWITH

for which I/We filed an application for United States Letters Patent on April 19, 2010 (Application No. 12/762,759); and

WHEREAS, Ttapdrive AS, whose address is Vardaasvelen 97, NO-4637 Kristiansand, Norway, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application.

AND: I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or destrable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee; its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee; its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee; its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I/We have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIG	NOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGN	ATUBE		DATE Vienc 29. 2010
Jone Edland	7	Jone .	Le Lee + 2	<b>&gt;</b>	And the Contract of the Contra
ADDRESS	グロ戦争を選集します。				crizenshir Norwegian
Ekravn. 650, N-075	7: 3: 3: 3: 3: 3: 3: 3: 3: 3: 3: 3: 3: 3:				
Oslo, Norway					

Page 1 of 2

SOLEJJÖINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 03438 0123-02000

I. WITNESS NAME. CARSTEN RUEKE ADDRESS NORDEN 6-S	LES MAR TUBBEN 14, 07	57 OSLO	4	27.06.2010 CITIZENSHIP (YOLWE 6-17-17)	
2. WITNESS NAME AND ADDRESS ESUC	VINW Agg mines Byllin 65	SSIGNATURE HUGHAV	Ium Aase, OSID	DATE 29,06,10 CITIZENSHIP: NOT WEGIAN	
2; FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGN David Curtis Goss ADDRESS 1317 Harlem Boulevan	d, Rockford, IL 61103	ORSSIGNATURE J		DATE  G-29-700  GITZENSHIP  USA:	
ADDRESS	WAYMANU WINES	S SIGNATURE  FILES WAR	W	DATE G 25-2010 CITIZENSHIP USA	
2 WITNESS NAME ADDRESS: 343-1 January	Court Re	sisignature Licold (1 School, 10	01109	DATE 29-2010 CITIZENSHIP U.S.A	
Page 2 of 2					

PATENT REEL: 024650 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 07/02/2010